Resolution approving updated project descriptions in schedule of park improvements for 2019.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Parks, Recreation & Forestry Department submitted a schedule of Park Improvements for 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council has approved these projects and they have been funded for 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Parks Department has identified a need to update project descriptions; and

WHEREAS, the following projects require correction and/or clarification of their respective descriptions:

CIP - 2019 - 16 - Carroll Park

CIP – 2019 – 20 – Green Island Park Lighting

CIP – 2019 – 22 – Houska Park Lighting

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that project descriptions for the above projects are to read:

CIP – 2019 – 16 – Carroll Park, Removal of existing bathrooms and addition of new bathroom concession area. Field Lighting addition to South Field. Field Lighting to North and South Fields, Paving Center Field Parking Lot.

CIP – 2019 – 20 – Green Island Park Lighting, LED in North and South Parking Lots and addition of outdoor tennis court lights.

CIP – 2019 – 22 – Houska Park Lighting, General Park Lighting to include the ball field and dog park along with soil remediation to north side of dog park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby authorizes the Mayor, City Clerk, Director of the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department, City Engineer, City Planning Department and Finance Director to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 13, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe